

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (L) No. 5858 of 2013

Sarju PaswanPetitioner

Versus

Employer in relation to the management of Kustore Area of
M/s BCCL, Dhanbad Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner : M/s Mahua Palit, Leena Mukherjee,
Advocates

For the Respondent : Mr. Ananda Sen, Advocate

.....

05/06.07.2015 Issue notice.

Mr. Ananda Sen, the learned counsel for the respondent appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent.

Let record of Reference Case No. 40 of 2001 be called for from the Central Government Industrial Tribunal No.-2, Dhanbad, within a period of four weeks.

In the meantime, response to writ petition, if any, may be filed.

Post the matter on 07.08.2015.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)