

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
[Civil Writ Jurisdiction]
W.P.(L) No. 5858 of 2013

Sarju Paswan Petitioner
Versus
Employer in relation to the management of
Kustore Area of M/s BCCL, District- Dhanbad. .
.. ... Respondent

.....
CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO

.....
For the Petitioner : Mrs. Mahua Palit, Advocate
For the respondent(s)/BCCL : Mr. Manish Kumar, AC to
Mr. Anoop Kr. Mehta, Advocate

.....
14/21.04.2022. Mrs. Mahua Palit, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted, that this case may be adjourned today so as to file reply to the Supplementary counter-affidavit filed by the BCCL on 14.02.2022, as the same is contrary to the fact mentioned at Page no.33 of the LCR, whereby the Personnel Manager of Alkusa Colliery (BCCL), Dhanbad has mentioned the date of birth of the petitioner/workman as 03.07.1986.

Mr. Manish Kumar, learned AC to Mr. Anoop Kr. Mehta, learned counsel for the respondent- M/s BCCL has no objection.

Considering the same, put up this case on 28.04.2022.

In the meantime, Mrs. Mahua Palit, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file reply to the supplementary counter-affidavit.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

Sandeep/