

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)**  
**W.P.(L). No.5858 of 2013**

Sarju Paswan

.... .... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

Employer in relation to the management of Kustore Area of M/s BCCL,  
District-Dhanbad.

.... .... **Respondent**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Manoj Kr. Sinha, Adv.

For the Respondent

: Mr. Anoop Kr. Mehta, Adv.

**16/Dated: 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2022**

1. On the ground of illness of the arguing counsel, adjournment has been sought.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

Amar/-