

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (L) No. 5858 of 2013

Sarju Paswan Petitioner

Versus

Employer in relation to the management of

Kustore Area of M/s. BCCL, Dhanbad Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioner:

Mrs. M.M. Pal, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Manjushri Patra, Advocate
Ms. Mohua Palit, Advocate

For the Resp.-BCCL:

Mr. Anoop Kumar Mehta, Advocate
Mr. Shubham Malviya, advocate

18/Dated: 17.11.2025

Learned Senior Counsel prays for adjournment.

As prayed, list on 01.12.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

November 17, 2025

Manoj/Pramanik/Cp.1