

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (L) No. 5858 of 2013

Sarju Paswan Petitioner

Versus

Employer in relation to the Management of

Kustore Area of M/s B.C.C.L, Dhanbad... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners: Mr Manoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondent: Mr Anoop Kumar Mehta, Advocate

Order No. 19/Dated: 01.04.2026

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, stand
over to 15th of April, 2026 High on Board.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

April 01, 2026
Ranjeet/R.Kr./Cp.1