

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P (L) No. 5858 of 2013**

Sarju Paswan      ...      ...      ...      ...      ...      ...      Petitioner

Versus

Employer in relation to the Management of

Kustore Area of M/s B.C.C.L, Dhanbad...      ...      ...      Respondent

-----  
**CORAM:                      HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----  
For the Petitioners:      Mr Manoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate  
For the Respondent:      Mr Anoop Kumar Mehta, Advocate  
   Mr Shubham Malviya, Advocate

-----  
**Order No. 20/Dated: 15.04.2026**

Considering the order made on the administrative side on the Registrar (Judicial)'s note dated 12.09.2025, we admit this petition and place the same for final hearing in the week commencing from 20<sup>th</sup> of July, 2026.

Learned counsel for the parties are requested to file a short synopsis of their arguments along with the compilation of judgments they wish to rely upon, on or before 01<sup>st</sup> of July, 2026.

**(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)**

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

April 15, 2026  
Ranjeet/R.Kr./Cp.1